
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2425
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
TERRORIST OUTFITS
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal to declare some organisations as terrorist outfits from the various State
Governments; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): At present, 36 organizations have been declared as terrorist organizations under Chapter-VI of Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967. A list of these organizations is given at Annexure-I. Apart from these, no firm proposal has been received afresh from any State Government in the matter
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